栋川镇2021年城乡增减挂钩完成任务情况及工作经费下拨表

	序号
	行政村
	下达

任务数

（亩）
	完成

农户

签约

面积

合计

（亩）
	超额

完成

数量

（亩）
	村级

工作

经费

（元）
	备注

	1
	郭家凹村
	2.32
	3.297
	0.977
	24360
	　

	2
	徐官坝社区
	1.5
	1.567
	0.067
	15750
	　

	3
	蜻蛉社区
	1.74
	1.73
	-0.01
	15570
	复垦为旱地

	4
	包粮屯社区
	1.96
	1.61
	-0.35
	16905
	　

	5
	长寿社区
	2.4585
	1.761
	-0.6975
	18490.5
	　

	6
	仁和村
	3.88
	3.061
	-0.819
	31348.5
	0.528亩为旱地

	7
	龙岗村
	8.84
	6.886
	-1.954
	72303
	　

	8
	大龙口村
	5.25
	2.134
	-3.116
	22407
	　

	9
	蛉丰村
	9.94
	4.1
	-5.84
	43050
	　

	10
	白龙寺村
	11.66
	4.91
	-6.75
	51555
	　

	11
	竹园村
	6.87
	0
	-6.87
	0
	　

	12
	清河社区
	26.44
	8.166
	-18.274
	85743
	　

	13
	海子心村
	34.99
	9.228
	-25.762
	96894
	　

	合计
	114.65
	48.45
	　
	494376
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